

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 81,726

MICHAEL VASILINDA,
an independent Florida
television journalist

Petitioner,

vs.

WILLIAM LOZANO and the STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondents.

Michael Vasilinda's Reply Brief

Talbot D'Alemberte
Donald M. Middlebrooks
Thomas R. Julin
Edward M. Mullins
Florida Bar Nos. 017529, 153975, 325376 & 863920

STEEL HECTOR & DAVIS
Attorneys for Michael Vasilinda
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, 40th Floor
Miami, Florida 33131-2398
(305) 577-2844

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION/SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE FORUM FOR APPEAL SHOULD BE THE FORUM IN WHICH THE ORDER APPEALED FROM WAS ENTERED	3
II. THE TRIAL COURT'S ORDER LIMITING ELECTRONIC MEDIA COVERAGE OF JURORS DIRECTLY CONTRADICTED THIS COURT'S PRECEDENT AND IS REVERSIBLE	5
A. The Trial Judge Did Not Make Any Evidentiary Findings that Electronic Media Coverage Would Be Qualitatively Different than Other Media And That It Would Have a Qualitatively Different Effect on Each Juror or Venireperson As Compared to the General Public	6
B. The Issue of the Propriety of the Trial Court's Ruling On the Merits is Exempt from the Mootness Doctrine Due to the Great Public Importance of the Issue and its Likelihood of Reoccurrence	10
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Holly v. Auld,</u> 450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984)	11, 13
<u>In re Post-Newsweek Stations, Florida, Inc.,</u> 370 So. 2d 764 (Fla. 1979)	2, 5-9, 14
<u>In re T.W.,</u> 551 So. 2d 1186 (Fla. 1989)	11
<u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Lewis,</u> 452 So. 2d 144 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	11
<u>Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. v. Cook,</u> 434 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	11
<u>Rupp v. Jackson,</u> 238 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 1970).	4
<u>State ex. rel. Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. McIntosh,</u> 340 So. 2d 904 (Fla. 1976)	11
<u>State v. Brown,</u> 577 So. 2d 704 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	8
<u>State v. Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc.,</u> 395 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1981)	7, 9-10, 12
<u>Times Publishing Co. v. Burke,</u> 375 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	11
<u>Times Publishing Co. v. City of St. Petersburg,</u> 558 So. 2d 487 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	11
<u>Tribune Co. v. Cannella,</u> 458 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1984), <u>appeal dismissed sub. nom.</u> <u>Deperte v. Tribune Co.,</u> 471 U.S. 1096 (1985)	11

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

§ 90.204(3), Florida Statutes (1991)	8
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.100(d)(1)	4
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.200(f)(2)	4
